RULES GOVERNING 'JANNAREDDY VENKAT REDDY PRIZE' FOR OUTSTANDING AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH WORK DONE IN TELANGANA STATE

1	NAME OF THE PRIZE	:	JANNA REDDY VENKAT REDDY
2	DONOR OF THE PRIZE	:	The prize shall be awarded out of the interest Accrued of the combined Endowment amount of Rs.47,000/- (Rupees Forty seven thousand only) (JANNAREDDY VENKATREDDY Prize and Memorial lecture) donated by the Farmers Welfare Trust, Hyderabad for each on every Alternate year.
3	NATURE OF THE PRIZE	:	The prize shall be in the form of a Gold Medal and Cash of a total value of Rs.6,000/-(Rupees Six thousand only) . Explanation: if the amount of interest Accruing on the Endowment is different from the amount mentioned above, roughly the available amount may be awarded.
4	PURPOSE OF THE PRIZE	:	To create incentive for high quality Fundamental or applied research and to encourage Originality of thought, experimentation, precision and sense of priority in the choice of topics for Research. The prize shall be awarded to any Agricultural Scientist working in Telangana State for most outstanding Research contribution to Agricultural production and more particularly in the area of Crop Breeding, Management and Protection. It shall be awarded once in two years.
5	ADMINISTRATION OF THE PRIZE	:	The Vice Chancellor of PJTSAU in consultation with the Farmers' Welfare Trust, Brindavan, 173, Fateh Maiden North Road, Hyderabad-4 shall administer the award. He may debit all incidental costs of administering the Endowment to the said amount. When it shall become necessary to make any changes in the Rules, the Vice Chancellor of PJTSAU shall have the right to make such changes as may be necessary. The PJTSAU shall have the right to award the prize and manage the Endowment.

6	ELIGIBILITY OF THE PRIZE	:	All Agricultural Scientists working in Telangana State shall be eligible for the prize. The prize shall be awarded for notable and Original research contribution to agricultural production and work done by the scientist in the previous 5 years period provided that the Award shall not be made to the same person twice consequently or more than twice to the same person.
7	JUDGING COMMITTEE	:	Candidates shall be judged on the basic of the research achieved / contributions made by them. There shall be a panel of atleast three eminent scientists to decide the names of the recipient of the prize. The Head of the ICAR Institute and Vice-Chancellor, PJTSAU shall each nominate a Scientist any vacancy caused in the panel shall be filled from the nominator concerned.
8	PROCEDURE FOR SELECTION	:	The Registrar of PJTSAU shall announce through a circular letter to the Heads of all Institutions and Organizations engaged in Agricultural Research in the area inviting applications from and / or nominations or sponsor of the scientists or request for bio-data of the scientists for the award.
			The PJTSAU shall contact the applying of nominated of sponsored scientist to send the bio-data to get his work evaluated. The Scientists of those making nominations shall send in the bio-data of the concerned scientists and the paper concerning the Research work in quadruplicate indicating precisely and in concise terms the work that has been done and the bearing it has on agricultural production.
			After the last date for receipt of the application is over, the Registrar shall consult the judges, if necessary. After the preliminary screening is completed when it has become necessary, the application finally selected for evaluation will be circulated to the judges.

9 PRESENTATION OF THE Each member of the panel of judges shall be then makeknown to the University by the date specified by **PRIZE** the University his choice for the award of the prize. He shall record his reasons for the choice and also mention the work of the candidates for which the award is recommended. If no two judges agree on a common name, the opinions of the Judges together with the relevant records, shall be re-circulated to all of them for reconsideration. Whenever practicable a meeting of all the judges may be requested. If even after reconsideration, the differences persist, all the opinions and minutes of the judges shall be sent to the Director of ICRISAT whose decision shall be final. The prize with a Citation shall be awarded in the Foundation Day of the University in every alternate year.

.

APPLICATION FOR THEAWARD OF 'JANNAREDDYVENKAT REDDY PRIZE'FOR OUTSTANDING AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH WORK DONE IN TELANGANA STATE

1	Name& Designation	:				
2	Address of the applicant	:				
3	Date of Birth	:				
4	Length of Service, in Teaching Research and Administration (Service rendered in various cadres)	:	Place of work	Designation / I	Post	Period From – To
5	Academic qualifications and subjects of specialization (Class OGPA) Percentage of marks in the examination starting from U.G. Degree onwards	:	Degree	University	Year of Passing	OGPA
6	Titles of master's & Doctoral thesis along with the name of University that awarded the Degree	:				
7	Research work done other than that for P.G. Degree during last five years in Agricultural Sciences in Telangana State	:				
8	Externally funded Projects executed other than the regular technical programme (details of title, funding agency and grant)	•				
9	Papers presented to conferences Seminars / Symposia at State, National and International level (during last 5 years)	:				
10	List of the books, bulletins, status reports & popular articles published (During last 5 years)	:				
11	Research publications (list to be enclosed) – Giving the names of all authors, title, year and name of the journal with page No. (During last 5 years)	•				

12	State outstanding contribution in	:
	the past five years to any	
	Agricultural Scientists working	
	in Telangana State for research	
	and achievements thereof. (not	
	exceeding 300 words, supported	
1	with documental evidence)	
	with documental evidence)	
	a) Developing New	
	Techniques.	
	b) New Research Findings	
	(clearly indicate the	
	extent of your	
	contribution and others	
	who were associated)	
	c) Field application of	
	findings	
	C	
13	Membership and fellowship of	:
	professional Societies with year	
	of enrolment.	
14	Awards received if any, for the	:
	research work done	
	(International / National / State	
	and other agencies)	
	Any other information	:

It is certified that the information given above is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICATNT

Certificate by the Head of the Office that the information furnished is true as per record in the Institution.

COUNTER SIGNATURE BY HEAD OF THE OFFICE